To : ADGP Jammu Zone

From: Police J&K, Srinagar

No:-Trg/871/2024/14/04-15

Dated:09/10/2024

Kindly refer PHQ Wireless Message No Trg/871/2024/13438-49 dated 18-09-2024, regarding nomination for three (03) day physical mode short duration course on "Use of Videography/Photography at the Scene of Crime during the Investigation" scheduled to be held at CDTI, Chandigarh w.e.f 12-11-2024 to 14-11-2024. The requisite nominations are still awaited which may kindly be expedited. In case of no response, PHQ will nominate accordingly.

DySP(Trainings),

For Director Genl. Of Police,

J&K Srinagar

Copy to the:-

- 1. Director SKPA-Udhampur
- 2. ADGP Armed J&K, Srinagar
- 3. ADGP CID, J&K Srinagar
- 4. IGP Kashmir Zone, Srinagar
- 5. IGP Telecom J&K, Srinagar
- 6. IGP Crime, J&K Srinagar
- 7. IGP Security J&K, Srinagar
- 8. IGP Railway J&K, Sringar
- 9. IGP Traffic, J&K Srinagar

10. Principal of All Training Institutes.

.....for favour of kind information and similar necessary action

11. SO (IT) PHQ J&K, Srinagar for information.

To : IGP Crime J&K, Srinagar.

From: Police J&K, Srinagar.

No:-Trg/837/2024//4/16 - /9 Dated:09/10/2024 Kindly refer PHQ Wireless message No Trg/837/2024/12309-11 dated 04-09-2024, followed by reminder No. Trg/837/2024/13155-58 dated 12-09-2024, regarding nomination for four day course on **"Enrollment User Training in NAFIS and CrPI Act)"** scheduled to be held at National Crime Records Bureau (NCRB), New Delhi w.e.f **11-11-2024 to 14-11-2024**. The requisite nomination is still awaited which may kindly be expedited treating the matter as most urgent.

DySP(Trainings), For Director Genl. Of Police, J&K Srinagar

Copy to the:-

- 1. ADGP CID, J&K Srinagar
- 2. IGP Kashmir Zone, Srinagar
- 3. SO (IT) PHQ-J&K Srinagar for information and necessary action

To : ADGP Jammu Zone.

From: DG Police J&K, Srinagar.

No:-Trg/834/2024/14/20-30 Dated: 09/10/2024

Kindly refer PHQ Wireless Message No Trg/834/2024/11637-48 dated 16-08-2024 followed by reminder No. Trg/834/2024/ 13159-69 dated12-09-2024, regarding nomination for five days course on **"Forensic Cyber Crime"** scheduled to be held at RPCTC, Lucknow **w.e.f 04-11-2024 to 08-11-2024**. The requisite nomination is still awaited which may kindly be expedited treating the matter as most urgent.

RAMOR Q.IU

DySP (Trainings) For Director Genl. Of Police, J&K- Srinagar

Copy to the:-

- 1. Director SKPA-Udhampur
- 2. ADGP CID, J&K Srinagar
- 3. IGP Kashmir Zone, Srinagar
- 4. IGP Telecom J&K, Srinagar
- 5. IGP Crime, J&K Srinagar
- 6. IGP Security J&K, Srinagar
- 7. IGP Railway J&K,Sringar
- 8. IGP Traffic, J&K Srinagar

9. Principal of All Training Institutes.

.....for favour of kind information and similar necessary action

10. SO (IT) PHQ J&K, Srinagar for information.

To : ADGP Jammu Zone.

From: Police J&K, Srinagar

No:-Trg/850/2024/14131-41

Dated: 69 / 09/2024

Kindly refer PHQ Wireless Message No. Trg/850/2024/12461-72 dated 06-09-2024 followed by reminder No. Trg/850/2024/13472-82 dated 19-09-2024, regarding nomination for five (05) day offline course on "Investigation of Cyber Crime against Women, Children and their safety related issues" scheduled to be held at CDTI, Hyderabad w.e.f 04-11-2024 to 08-11-2024. The requisite nomination is still awaited which may kindly be expedited. In case of no response PHQ will nominate accordingly.

DySP(Trainings),

For Director Genl. Of Police,

J&K Srinagar

Copy to the:-

- 1. ADGP Armed J&K, Srinagar
- 2. ADGP CID, J&K Srinagar
- 3. IGP Kashmir Zone, Srinagar
- 4. IGP Telecom J&K, Srinagar
- 5. IGP Crime, J&K Srinagar
- 6. IGP Security J&K,Srinagar
- 7. IGP Railway J&K,Sringar
- 9. Principals of All Trainings Institutes.

.....for favour of kind information and similar necessary action

10.SO (IT) PHQ J&K, Srinagar for information

To : ADGP Jammu Zone

From: Police J&K, Srinagar

No:-Trg/857/2024/14142-52 Dated:09/09/2024

Kindly refer PHQ Wireless Message No Trg/857/2024/13078-89 dated 11-09-2024 followed by reminder No. Trg/857/2024/13735-46 dated 28-09-2024, regarding nomination for five day course on "Urban Operations" scheduled to be held at SVP, National Police Academy, Hyderabad w.e.f 04-11-2024 to 08-11-2024. The requisite nomination is still awaited which may kindly be expedited. In case of no response, PHQ will nominate accordingly.

R& mg q.10

Dy.SP(Trainings), For Director Genl. Of Police, J&K Srinagar

Copy to the:-

- 1. Director SKPA-Udhampur
- 2. ADGP CID, J&K Srinagar
- 3. IGP Kashmir Zone, Srinagar
- 4. IGP Telecom J&K, Srinagar
- 5. IGP Security J&K, Srinagar
- 6. IGP Crime J&K, Srinagar
- 7. IGP Railway J&K, Srinagar
- 8. IGP Traffic J&K, Srinagar
- 9. Principals of All Trainings Institutes.

.....for favour of kind information and similar necessary action

10.SO (IT) PHQ J&K, Srinagar for information